ITEm #12

CiC
01-12-12
H1 S TORI
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE
January 5, 2012
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen
FROM: Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator
David Parker, P.E.; CIP Executive
Paul P. Holzen, P.E.; Interim Director of Engineering
Kevin E. Comstock; ITS Project Manager
SUBJECT: Award of TDOT PIN 103487.00 to Stansell Electric Company Inc for the

Construction of the Traffic Operations Center (TOC) Phase 3 Infrastructure and
Upgrades Project (City Contract #2011-0151) in an amount not to exceed
$368,699.40.

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) with

information regarding the TOC Phase 3 Infrastructure and Upgrades Project.

Background
In 2005 the City of Franklin entered into a contract with TDOT for the infrastructure improvements to

the existing Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) systems along State Route 96 E between City Hall
and Carothers Parkway. This work also included upgrades that installed an additional 3 CCTV cameras
along SR 96 E and one at Mack Hatcher (SR 397) and South Royal Oaks.

Staff hired AECOM to design and serve as CEI on this project which went to bid in late October with a
November 22" bid Opening. AECOM reviewed the documents and determined Stansell Electric
Company Inc was the lowest responsive bidder. Staff and AECOM sent these results to TDOT for
concurrence which was received on Thursday, January 05, 2012.

Tabulated Bid Results

CONTRACTOR AMOUNT
Stansell Electric Company Inc $368,699.40
S & W Contracting Company $744,300.25
Gannett — Fleming Project Development *

Note: * Gannett Fleming did not provide the necessary documentation for consideration of their bid.
They were deemed non-responsive.

Financial Impact

The project was budgeted in the FY 2011-2012 Budget (110-89530-4160 Machinery & Equipment
>$25,000) at $357,000 with an 80/20 match ($285,600/$71,400). The bid amount is $368,699.40, an
excess of $11,699.40 (3.2%). The City’s obligation to this project is the $71,400 + 11,699.40 =
$83,099.40. The additional $11,699.40 will be absorbed within the City’s FY 2011-12 Budget.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approval of this contract with Stansell Electric Company, Inc in the amount not to
exceed $368,699.40.




mm.oonwvﬁ» _ 0b'669'89¢$ m 00°/p8°Z8E$
G2 O0E'vYLS _ 0'669'89£$ _ 00 /¥8'Z8¢£8
00000'81$ 0081 00'00€'¥$ 0e'v$ 00'005'€$ 05'e$ 0004 (Q0S M3IN) ONIGA0S 10-€08
00001$ 00°004$ [ 00'€z1$ 00001§ 000018 | ONIQCJOS ANV U338) ¥31VM £0°108
00°08¥'ZS 00091618 002G} €S 00642218 00000 9€! 007000218 € FOIATA ONHIMOVIHOIZH 140G ITOJALDD] 9t 2208l
00526 Y 00°661'€3 00' Gy Ly 00'591'€ 00°000°2Y 00°008°2$ Gl () ¥3TI0UINGD v 81084
00°00¥'Z1 00'008°5$ 006800 00'E9E'ES 00005} 00005 v$ ) (vote TIAOW) LINIEVD 061084
000528 0023 05 ThL! 06713 G28ze$ 1908 Git (HIONIULS Mg NIW S871008'0H ATGNISSY JHIM NVdS 10'60-0EZ
0000228 0000228 00°8¥E 00'BYE'L 00°052$ 0005.§ ! (8-3dAL DILdO H3did) XO8 11Nd TIVLSNI ye €0-0€L
00002 28 000081 00820 Y 00200°) 0006028 00°006$ ¥ Y-3dAL S0 ¥38id) X08 TiNd TIVLSNI €2 €0-0£Z
007000015 00°00001% 00°000" 00000} 00°0052$ 0000523 | SNVId LHNGSY| 2501622
00°000'8% 00°000'8% 00729} 007Z91°¢ 00°00001$ 007000701% } NI-NaNg 150162
00090818 00°098$ 009516 00°9¢¥$ 00'00€9% 00°00€$ \Z 140d FIONIS) YIALTE WWNINGEEL] 0601622
00000723 007009+ $ 00°001H1S 005568 000007418 000558 0z (QUVD MHOMLINIM ATddNS ¥3MOd TTEVIdNYILINING| 6 06aL
00000051 $ 00°00£$ 00°00£2S 09'v$ 0005298 057218 005 SUDRMVWN T18vY0| 8y 0152
0000028 00000728 00'v26% 00'v26% 0000004 00°000701% i 378V0 Hivd J31SIML DNILSIXT JAOWRY IV 0L-62L
005v0'81% 00°€$ 0522068 0518 00°0€0°Z} 0073 G109 OJWS INNOD 8¥) ANNOYOEIANN - T18Y0 OILd0 yagid| oy 01624
GL€1806% ST ES 0625v'ees 051§ 05 Z80°6€! 0528 GE9G1 (OJWS INAOD 8¥) TVIYIY - T18Y0 DILdO u3ald Gy 01-G2L
00°000F 00°000'v$ 005096 00'509'G% 00°000°02! 00°000°02% i 316v0 OlLdO ¥38ld INNOD 21 ONILSIXT IAOWIY vy 01522
007095} 00'E 0002258 0011$ 00009 006 028 (O4WS INNOD Z1) HOLVd ¥O1VD DILdO W3gid]| ey 0162l
00°09C £ 00°E 00051818 0528 0004v'8! 0S¢ (424 (OJWS INNOD 8] HOLVd HOLVS D1Ld0 9agid Zyol-5es
0000¥'C 009 00°08Y$ 0z1$ 0070002 00! 00¥ EXCLRRE N ERTEREIC O EINE] 17 01-G2L
00°000'9! 00000718 00°'869'} 00°€82$ 00°00F T 00°00¥$ 9 AVIHEIHLYIWM ATBWISSY YIS O1Ld0 ¥3gid 0v'01-52Z
000988 00°098'8% 005858 00758583 00°000°9! 00°000'9% i WY NOISNILLXE /M WILSAS VHIWVO ALSD] 860162
00°000"E" 00'%$ 00522'€ 0E¥S 05 /E¥'C gz es 054 (GIWS 1D 67 A1aNaSSY 318v0 DILd0 uadid GIivNINGIL 30d]  G£ 01622,
00009815 000029 00682818 00'£92'9 00°000G}$ 00°000°6$ 3 WALSAS VHIWYO ALOD|  GE0L-GeL
00000°81$ 007008+ 0002621S 002€T} 00°000'6! 00 006! 01 AINNOD 2/ [ONNOYDHIANN) JUNSOTONT F01dS uaald €E01-622)
00°00€'9S 0000} 007152%S 00ZL¥'1L 0000 ¢! 00008 € INNOD ¥¥1 (ON WO TWINY) S8NSOTONT 301dS daaid Z€01-62L
00°00¥ V1§ 00'008'F 00 7¥5015 008iE} 00002 00059% 8 AINNOO 2/ TIVIYAV) 3YNSOTONT 3017dS ¥3did 101622
00008658 007009 00'952°9% 00228 00005118 00 605 €2 L3NJGYD ONILSIX3 MUOM3Y 0L 01622,
00000°G 00°000°G 00°/62% 002528 00'052$ 00052 v (VORILOTT1E) WISSY ¥3SIY LNIOd NOILYOHYWIA 620162/
000296 00928 0001585 00628 00066 6% 00428 [ (G3408) SIONUYINNI .} OML/M ONd 07 .€ WNOD| 82 0b-Gel
00'006'%" 0028 007085 98 0v'6S 00°052'S$ 05728 007 (AdNg 1034I0) SLONTYINNI L OML/M OAD OF .£ WWNOD| _ Jz01-62L
00°'009$ 0068 00'¥98% 0Z'28 000998 066§ 0z1 (AdNd 103410) DAd 0y HOS .2 WNOD| 9201522
00 08E€S 00928 000€22$ 00123 00°052°€S 007629 [ (Q3408) DA 08 HDS .2 ¥3mMOd ST 0L-52L
00622718 0068 00°9¢871$ 0z 8 0G'2¥i'1$ 05 vS 354 (AdNd 103d10) OAd 07 HS W2 ¥3MOd vZ0L-62L
00°00061$ 00000613 0002521$ 00025218 00000013 00°000°01$ | NOILVZI1I80W 10-71/
000050+$ 00°005'€$ 00'¥90°2S 008898 0005618 000598 € {SINIOd NOTLYDHYWIQ) SNOILIANNDD WOIdLOZ 13 L05CviL
05 06V 0608 00'Z/8% 0918 62’1893 GZ1% Srs OMY 94 "O/1) 318Y0 909012
007186 0908 0S12v'1S 0608 001868 09°0$ SE9) OMY 8# 0/1) 318v0 Y090 viL
00°000°9 00°00Z' ¢ 00058'1S 000ZE% 0005274$ 00 06€$ S AHVONODIS OWILW) X0 T1nd 50601
00005} 00005+ 000£$ 0004£3 0005¢£$ 00 06£8 ) (g 3dAL) XOd TINd O1HL0F 13 £0°50-V1Z
00°009°Z 00008'€! 00 000°€FS 00005°9% 0000001% 00 00068 Z LINN NDIS JOVSSIW J19VIONYHD 1001612
00005 2 00'GL 00006’ 006v$ 000002 00048 00} {30440 FOI10d A3WHOLINN 908021,
00°00¥'Z 000021 00°9¥¢’ 00€9% 00°000°S! 00005'¢$ z [0 3dAL) QEVOE MOYYY €080ZLL
00 705 € 0071 0v°989 0z 6% 00°026'C 000} 267 (NOILONYLSNOD) SNOIS 90212
000006 0005 00007 00712 000007 G0 OF 00} (0 3dAL) SLHOTTONINGVM|  £0502)2
00°000°G! 000G 0000L" 00722 00000 00 0¥ 00} (v 3dAL) SIHOITONINGYAM 10°60-10Z
00000°9 0009 000087 00 £V 00000 7 00 0¥ 001 SWNYA TaIXTd 10 V0-21L
00°009€ 00°00€$ 000V 0002tS 00°00Z 4 00001 [ (QVOdIvY] NYRSY T 501024
0000076 00'000°6$ 00 00E'! 00°00E'YS 00'000°0+S 0000001 } OYLINOD DI43VHL 1021
00000} 0000071$ 007268 007263 0000418 00700113 3 LINIWIVIEL ONT U9 8€ JdAL YO Ve HIUV3| 60 ¥0-GOZ
00086 00°0862$ 00568'2$ 0056828 0000528 00005¢S V (€711 '06¢ d5HON) WYIL ONIEHOSHY ADHINT NVL £0'¥0-G0L
00008 00008'7$ 00°0/4$ 000428 00'004$ 000048 | (€1 3dAL TININYTL IVHAgYNS €0 ¥0-50Z
00'910° 007zes 00°98€"1$ 00228 0582218 05613 €9 (Z 3dAL IVHAUYND TIONIS 20'20°604
00000 00028 00°05¢% 05728 00'582$ G8TS 001 TNNNTNTAL 1T 6) ONILITHS INTIAHLIA 10D € 02-60C
00°005$ 0068 000218 0Z18 000078 008 001 (ONMOVE LAOH.LIM) IONFA LIS AUVHOdNTL £80602
00°000G+$ 00°00061$ 007Z€2 1% 002€218 00°000°6$ 007000°5S 1 ONIBENYD ANV ONIMYE 10 10-102
00000798 00°000°9$ 008¥8'1$ 008v81S 00°000°5$ 00000758 ! S3AVYO ANV SINIT SEMVLS NOILONELISNOD 10-50}
1802 321dd LINN 1802 301dd LINA 1802 3odd LINA ALLLNYND NOLLJINO$3d "ON W3
ONILOVIINOO M2 S JIMLO37H TTASNVYLS NOINIdO S.M33NIONT

sapelbdf pue aindniselu; ¢ 3SYHd D01

(1510-1102) 19B3UCD 40D * 00°L8PE0L #Nid | (E2)S0E6-W-d LS # 108l0id |eropay

NIIMNVL 40 ALID




