ITEM #28

1 g! §s;v BOMA
' . 01/24/2012

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

January 5, 2012
TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric S. Stuckey, City Administrator
David Parker, P.E.; CIP Executive
Paul P. Holzen, P.E.; Interim Director of Engineering
Kevin E. Comstock; ITS Project Manager

SUBJECT: Award of TDOT PIN 103487.00 to Stansell Electric Company Inc for the
Construction of the Traffic Operations Center (TOC) Phase 3 Infrastructure and
Upgrades Project (City Contract #2011-0151) in an amount not to exceed
$368,699.40.

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) with

information regarding the TOC Phase 3 Infrastructure and Upgrades Project.

Background
In 2005 the City of Franklin entered into a contract with TDOT for the infrastructure improvements to

the existing Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) systems along State Route 96 E between City Hall
and Carothers Parkway. This work also included upgrades that installed an additional 3 CCTV cameras
along SR 96 E and one at Mack Hatcher (SR 397) and South Royal Oaks.

Staff hired AECOM to design and serve as CEI on this project which went to bid in late October with a
November 22" bid Opening. ABCOM reviewed the documents and determined Stansell Electric
Company Inc was the lowest responsive bidder. Staff and AECOM sent these results to TDOT for
concurrence which was received on Thursday, January 05, 2012.

Tabulated Bid Results

CONTRACTOR AMOUNT
Stansell Electric Company Inc $368,699.40
S & W Contracting Company $744,300.25
Gannett — Fleming Project Development *

Note: * Gannett Fleming did not provide the necessary documentation for consideration of their bid.
They were deemed non-responsive.

Financial Impact

The project was budgeted in the FY 2011-2012 Budget (110-89530-4160 Machinery & Equipment
>$25,000) at $357,000 with an 80/20 match ($285,600/$71,400). The bid amount is $368,699.40, an
excess of $11,699.40 (3.2%). The City’s obligation to this project is the $71,400 + 11,699.40 =
$83,099.40. The additional $11,699.40 will be absorbed within the City’s FY 2011-12 Budget.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approval of this contract with Stansell Electric Company, Inc in the amount not to
exceed $368,699.40.




ITEM #12

CiC
01-12-12

SZ'00EVh.S _ | ob'66989gs | 00°8Z8E$
STO0E'VYIS _ 0 669°89€$ 00'/y8°28e3
00'000'81$ 00'81$ 00°00£7$ 0cv$ 00°005°€$ 05'e$ 0001 (QOS M3N) ONIQAOS 10-€08
00°001$ 00001 00°€21$ 00€21$ 060015 00°001$ 1 (ONIGQOS OGNV a335) ¥aIVA €0-108
0008725 00091615 00°ZG} €S 006LZLIS 00°000 9€! 000002+S € 30IA30 ONIGIMO VLHOISH 1506 J10d ALOJ| _ 9e¢e0e
00626y 00561 €% 0052y I¥ 00 SoLES 00°000°2Y 00°008'28 S (d) 93TI09INOD| I ot0eL
00°00vZ 00008G$ 00'6800% G0°E9E €S 00005 00°005'%$ € (V9E€ 1300W) LINIEVD|  Z0G10el
00705/ 0023 052118 0615 S7822 1908 SIE (HIDNIHLS Mug NI S8100801) ATANISSY SUIM NVdS 10°60-05/
00°002'¢8 000022% 00°8PEL 00'8YE'L 00052 000528 T (8-3dAL OI1d0 y3aid) XO8 T1Nd TIVASN VZ €001
00°00¢ 23 00°008°$ 008207 007200} 00°0002§ 00 005% ¥ (v-3dAL DI1d0 ¥3814) X08 TiNd TIVISN €2 €008,
0000001 00°000°0+$ 00°000'1 G0 000} 0000528 007005°$ | SNYId LING SV| 2501622
0000088 000008% 00 Z9LE 00791'E 00°00001§ 00000013 | NENENE] 15015,
00090'81$ 000983 009516 00 9ev$ 00°00£'9% 00°00¢€ 1z (1904 JTONIS) H3AY3S WNIWEEL] 050162/
0000028 0000915 00001 1138 005558 00000'11§ 00055 [ (0dY0 HHOMIINAM) AddNS ¥IMOJ S18VIdNYIININA] _ 6701522
000000615 00°00€% 00'00ECS 0978 0005298 a521s 005 SUDIYW I 1EVO| 8y 0L-Gel
00°00028 0000078 00268 00'v26% 00700001 00000013 v F18V0 HIVd A3 1SIML ONILSIXE JAOWIY| 2y 0-62Z
00°SPOBLS 00°€S 05¢20'6% 0513 00°080°CH 007C$ G109 (O3S INNOJ 8¥) ANNOYDYIANN - 3 18V0 OILdO ¥38d] v 0162l
GIE1806 Gz es 0525v'€es 051% 05 /806E: 05 GE9GL (O4WS INNOJ 8p) VIIV - 31av0 DILdO ¥38id| _ CvoiGel
00000 73 0000075 00°509°5$ 00509'6$ 00000028 001000025 F19v0 0i1LdO ¥3814 INNOD 2t ONILSIXE SAOWIH| v 0l-6e/
00°055'F$ 00°€ 60°02L'SS 00118 00°009" 00 025 (O3NS INNOJ 21 HO1Vd YO 1S OlidO ¥igaid]  ev 0162l
00°092Z% 00€! 00051815 057 00°0LY" 05E Geve (O4NS INNOD 9) HO1Vd HO1V9 OlidO ¥3did| __ 2r0b-6el
0000725 009 00°08v$ il 007000 00°G 00¥ F19v0 LINYZH1T Q31ve WONFIX3|  Iv0iG2L
000009 00000°15 00'869'% 00°€82S 00°00%" 0000¥$ 9 QVIHYIHLYIMM ATENISSY ¥3SId DILdO W3did| 0¥ 0L-52.
00°0988% 0009885 [ 0058585 00°000'9 0000093 1 WY NOISNILXT /M WILSAS VHIWVD ALOO|  8E 0162/
00000 0073 00Sez e 0E¥S 05 /872 G2 €$ 052 (OJWS 10 9) ATENISSY 318v0 O1LdO Y5ald GILVNINGILT9d] 9804622
00009815 000029 00682815 00'£92°9" 00°000'61$ 00°000°G$ € WIISAS VIINVO ALDD|  Ge 0452/,
00000818 00°008" 00°02€CtS 00°2ee b 000006 00006 01 INNOD ZZ (GNNOYDHIANN) SUNSOTONT S011dS ¥3aid] __€e01-52L
00'00E9% 00001 00152 +$ 00 Z1y) 00007 2 00008 B INNOD 7yl (DN ¥O TvIY3V) JUNSOTONT J011dS ¥38id] _ 2e 04622
0000V 71§ 007008 007¥50LS 008IE L 007002 007059 g LINNOQ ¢Z (TV193Y) SuNSOTONT FoI1dS uadld 1E01-522
0000865 00009 00952 9% 002228 007005 11§ 00005 [ LINIEYD ONILSIXT YHOMEY| _ 0£0b-627)
00°000°S" 000005 00252% 00252% 00052% 00°05¢! [ (TYOIgLO=13) WSSV ¥3SIY INIOd NOILYOUYINTd| 620452/
000296 00923 00101583 00°€2$ 0006665 00723 0/€ (a=408) SLONGYINNI L OML/M DAd 0F .& WWOJ| ___8201-G2L
60006 7 0025 000859% ov'6s 00°05¢ S8 057§ 002 (XaNg 10391d) SLONAYSNNI L OML/M DA 0¥ .€ WINOD] 7z 01-52L
00°009% 0058 00'y98% 0z 28 00°099% 05'S$ [t} (AdNg 103310) OAd 0 HOS .2 WNOD| _ 920b-Gel
00'08EES 0092% 000E2C8 00128 00°052°€$ 0052% Otl (QH08) OAd 08 HOS .2 93MOd] 6201622
006218 0068 009£8°1§ 0z L% 05Zr118 057% 4 (AYNg 10341d) OAd 0¥ 'HOS .2 93MOd]| __ #2 04-G2L
0000061 0000061$ 00025 Z+$ 00025 213 00000013 00000018 3 NOILVZITIEON 10211
00005013 00005 €% 00¥90728 00'889% 0005615 00059% 3 (SINIOd NOLLYOYYWHA) SNOILOINNOD VORILOT 13| 10%e¥il
0G 06Y" 0605 002283 091 521898 61§ S¥S (OMY 0# /1) 316v0] _9090vi2
00'186! 0908 051218 060 00°186% 09°0% 59l (OMV 8# /1) 318V0| _ v090biL
000009 00002 000581§ 000/£$ 000518 00°05€ 5 (AYVANOD3S OWILW) XO8 T1Nd| ___60'G0-71]
00005 1 007005t 00°0ZE$ 00°02£% 00°05£8 00 0GE" [y (@ 3dAU XO8 TINd OIFL0T 13| e0G0viL
000097 00008 00000°€L§ 00°0059% 00°00001% 00°0005% z LINN NDIS 3OVSSIN J18VIONVHO|  109L€/
000052 006§ 00°006'Y 00°6v$ 00000° 00028 001 Y301330 30110d GIWHOIING] 908024/,
00°00v'¢ 0000213 009pE" 00°£29% 00°000°S 000052$ z (0 5dAL) GuvOa MOYYY]  £080ChZ
00 705'€: 002k v 9892 0Z 65 00'026C 0001 262 (NOILONYLSNOD) SNOIS 90CHL
00°000'S4 0005 0000 00T 060007 00°0F 007 (0 3dALI SIASITONINGYM] €060/
00°000°G: 000" 00002 0022 00000 00°0¥ 001 (v 3dAD SIHOM ONINGVM| __ 10°60-102
00°0009" 0009 00 00E 7" 00V 000007 00 0¥ 001 SWNYd 318IXT 14 10v02iZ
00°009°c$ 00°00E$ 000y’ 00021$ 000021 00001$ 2l QVONTIVd) NVWOY | G0 L0Zil
00°000°G 00°000°G§ 0000 Y 00°00€+$ 00000015 00 000C1$ v TOYINOD DI4IveL 102V
0000021$ 00°000C1$ 007265 00726% 0000L'1S 000011% D ININLVIYL ONI 89 8€ 3dAL 904 Avd HI¥va| 60 v0-G0Z
0008628 0008628 00'56872% 00°G68'¢S 00°005'2% 00°005$ V (€11 0S¢ J9HON) WH3L ONIEHOSEY ADHINI NV1]  Z0v0-G0Z
000087 00°008%$ 00°042% 00°022$ 000025 00°00Z$ V (€1 3dAD) TYNINGZL 1VaQavnS| €0 ¥0-G0Z
00910 002§ 0098¢°1§ 00223 0582 15 05615 €9 (2 3dAUTIVIaEYND I1ONIS| 2020502
00000 00°02$ 000528 052$ 00°582% [5:%43 001 (WANININ TN 8) ONILT3HS INTIAHIIATOL €02-60Z,
00°005% 00°6$ 00°021$ 0713 00°00v$ 007$ 001 (ONMOVE LNOHLIM) SONT LIS AGVIOJWIL £80°60¢2
00°000°G1§ 00°000°61$ 0022 1§ 00°2EC 15 00'000'5% 00°000'G% | ONIBENED GNY ONIIVE 1O 10-10¢2
00°0009% 00°000'9% 008re’ 1S 008Y8'L$ 00700053 00°000'S$ 3 S3AVYD OGNV SINIT SIMVLS NOILINULSNOD 10501
1S02 301ud LINA 1500 30iud 1IN 1502 3014d LINN ALLLNYND NOILdI¥9§3d “ON W3LI
ONLLOVILNODO M2 S JRLO373 TTISNVLS NOINIJO S.:433NIONT

Sopelbdq) pue aInjoniselu] £ 3SVHd 001

(1510-1102) 31923U0D 40D £ 00°28PS0L #NId * (€Z)S0E6-W-dLS # 109l0id [eiopay

NITMNVA 40 ALID




